���
���
�����������
�� �
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
**S
T - 100% Sn (Tin) Plated
- Not recommended for new designs

±10% tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert lead material designation for
Ordering Information on page 36.
Higher voltage ratings and tighter capacitance tolerance product may
be substituted within the same size at KEMET’s option. Voltage substi-
tutions will be marked with the higher voltage rating.
10 Volt Rating at +85°C (7 Volt Rating at + 125°C)
10 Volt Rating at +85°C (7 Volt Rating at +125°C) cont.
Capaci-
tance µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DCL µA
@ 25°C
Max.
DF%
@ +25°C
120 Hz.
Max.
ESR Ω
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max.
68.0 C T496C686(1)004A(2) E1K6 2.7 6.0 1.6
68.0 C T496C686(1)004A(2) E400 2.7 6.0 0.4
100.0 C T496C107(1)004A(2) E1K2 4.0 8.0 1.2
150.0  D T496D157(1)004A(2) E800 6.0 8.0 0.8
150.0 C T496C157(1)004A(2) E1K2 6.0 8.0 1.2
220.0 D T496D227(1)004A(2) E700 8.8 8.0 0.7
220.0 D T496D227(1)004A(2) E400 8.8 8.0 0.4
#330.0 D T496D337(1)004A(2) E700 13.2 8.0 0.7
#330.0 D T496D337(1)004A(2) E400 13.2 8.0 0.4
330.0 X T496X337(1)004A(2) E700 13.2 8.0 0.7
#470.0 X T496X477(1)004A(2) E500 18.8 8.0 0.5
4.7 B T496B475(1)006A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
6.8 B T496B685(1)006A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
10.0 B T496B106(1)006A(2) E3K5 0.6 6.0 3.5
15.0 C T496C156(1)006A(2) E2K0 0.9 6.0 2.0
22.0 B T496B226(1)006A(2) E3K5 1.3 6.0 3.5
22.0 B T496B226(1)006A(2) E1K5 1.3 6.0 1.5
22.0 C T496C226(1)006A(2) E2K0 1.4 6.0 2.0
33.0 C T496C336(1)006A(2) E2K0 2.0 6.0 2.0
33.0 C T496C336(1)006A(2) E600 2.0 6.0 0.6
47.0 C T496C476(1)006A(2) E1K6 2.9 6.0 1.6
47.0 C T496C476(1)006A(2) E600 2.9 6.0 0.6
47.0 D T496D476(1)006A(2) E1K0 2.9 6.0 1.0
#68.0 C T496C686(1)006A(2) E1K2 4.1 6.0 1.2
68.0 D T496D686(1)006A(2) E1K0 4.1 6.0 1.0
100.0 X T496X107(1)006A(2) E900 6.0 8.0 0.9
100.0 X T496X107(1)006A(2) E300 6.0 8.0 0.3
100.0 D T496D107(1)006A(2) E800 6.0 8.0 0.8
100.0 D T496D107(1)006A(2) E400 6.0 8.0 0.4
#100 C T496C107(1)006A(2) E400 6.0 8.0 0.4
150.0 X T496X157(1)006A(2) E300 9.0 8.0 0.3
150.0 D T496D157(1)006A(2) E700 9.0 8.0 0.7
150.0 D T496D157(1)006A(2) E300 9.0 8.0 0.3
220.0 X T496X227(1)006A(2) E700 13.2 8.0 0.7
220.0 X T496X227(1)006A(2) E300 13.2 8.0 0.3
#220.0 D T496D227(1)006A(2) E700 13.2 8.0 0.7
#220.0 D T496D227(1)006A(2) E300 13.2 8.0 0.3
#330.0 X T496X337(1)006A(2) E500 19.8 8.0 0.5
#330.0 X T496X337(1)006A(2) E300 19.8 8.0 0.3
3.3 B T496B335(1)010A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
4.7 B T496B475(1)010A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
6.8 B T496B685(1)010A(2) E3K5 0.7 6.0 3.5
10.0 C T496C106(1)010A(2) E2K0 1.0 6.0 2.0
15.0 B T496B156(1)010A(2) E3K5 1.5 6.0 3.5
15.0 C T496C156(1)010A(2) E2K0 1.5 6.0 2.0
15.0 C T496C156(1)010A(2) E600 1.5 6.0 0.6
22.0 C T496C226(1)010A(2) E2K0 2.2 6.0 2.0
22.0 C T496C226(1)010A(2) E500 2.2 6.0 0.5
33.0 D T496D336(1)010A(2) E1K0 3.3 6.0 1.0
33.0 D T496D336(1)010A(2) E400 3.3 6.0 0.4
33.0 C T496C336(1)010A(2) E1K6 3.3 6.0 1.6
33.0 C T496C336(1)010A(2) E400 3.3 6.0 0.4
4 Volt Rating at +85°C (2.7 Volt Rating at +125°C)

DCL µA
@ 25°C
Max.
DF%
@ +25°C
120 Hz.
Max.
ESR Ω
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max.
47.0 D T496D476(1)010A(2) E1K0 4.7 6.0 1.0
47.0 D T496D476(1)010A(2) E400 4.7 6.0 0.4
#47.0 C T496C476(1)010A(2) E1K2 4.7 6.0 1.2
#47.0 C T496C476(1)010A(2) E400 4.7 6.0 0.4
68.0 X T496X686(1)010A(2) E900 6.8 6.0 0.9
68.0 D T496D686(1)010A(2) E800 6.8 6.0 0.8
68.0 D T496D686(1)010A(2) E400 6.8 6.0 0.4
100.0 X T496X107(1)010A(2) E400 10.0 8.0 0.4
100.0 D T496D107(1)010A(2) E700 10.0 8.0 0.7
100.0 D T496D107(1)010A(2) E400 10.0 8.0 0.4
150.0 X T496X157(1)010A(2) E700 15.0 8.0 0.7
150.0 X T496X157(1)010A(2) E400 15.0 8.0 0.4
#150.0 D T496D157(1)010A(2) E700 15.0 8.0 0.7
#150.0 D T496D157(1)010A(2) E400 15.0 8.0 0.4
#220.0 X T496X227(1)010A(2) E500 22.0 8.0 0.5
#220.0 X T496X227(1)010A(2) E300 22.0 8.0 0.3
#220.0 D T496D227(1)010A(2) E300 22.0 8.0 0.3
2.2 B T496B225(1)016A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
3.3 B T496B335(1)016A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
3.3 B T496B335(1)016A(2) E2K1 0.5 6.0 2.1
4.7 B T496B475(1)016A(2) E3K5 0.8 6.0 3.5
4.7 B T496B475(1)016A(2) E1K6 0.8 6.0 1.6
6.8 C T496C685(1)016A(2) E2K0 1.1 6.0 2.0
6.8 C T496C685(1)016A(2) E600 1.1 6.0 0.6
10.0 B T496B106(1)016A(2) E3K5 1.6 6.0 3.5
10.0 C T496C106(1)016A(2) E2K0 1.6 6.0 2.0
10.0 C T496C106(1)016A(2) E700 1.6 6.0 0.7
15.0 C T496C156(1)016A(2) E2K0 2.4 6.0 2.0
15.0 C T496C156(1)016A(2) E600 2.4 6.0 0.6
22.0 D T496D226(1)016A(2) E1K0 3.6 6.0 1.0
22.0 D T496D226(1)016A(2) E500 3.6 6.0 0.5
22.0 C T496C226(1)016A(2) E1K6 3.6 6.0 1.6
22.0 C T496C226(1)016A(2) E1K0 3.6 6.0 1.0
33.0 D T496D336(1)016A(2) E1K0 5.3 6.0 1.0
33.0 D T496D336(1)016A(2) E400 5.3 6.0 0.4
47.0 X T496X476(1)016A(2) E900 7.5 6.0 0.9
47.0 X T496X476(1)016A(2) E400 7.5 6.0 0.4
47.0 D T496D476(1)016A(2) E800 7.5 6.0 0.8
47.0 D T496D476(1)016A(2) E400 7.5 6.0 0.4
100.0 X T496X107(1)016A(2) E700 16.0 8.0 0.7

±10% tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET Part Number, insert lead material designation for
Ordering Information on page 36.
Higher voltage ratings and tighter capacitance tolerance product may
be substituted within the same size at KEMET’s option. Voltage substi-
tutions will be marked with the higher voltage rating.
Capaci-
tance µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DCL µA
@ 25°C
Max.
DF%
@ +25°C
120 Hz.
Max.
ESR Ω
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max.
0.47 B T496B474(1)035A(2)E8K0 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.47 B T496B474(1)035A(2)E2K6 0.5 4.0 2.6
0.68 B T496B684(1)035A(2) E6K5 0.5 4.0 6.5
1.0 B T496B105(1)035A(2) E5K0 0.5 4.0 5.0
1.0 B T496B105(1)035A(2) E3K1 0.5 4.0 3.1
1.5 C T496C155(1)035A(2) E4K5 0.5 6.0 4.5
1.5 C T496C155(1)035A(2) E2K6 0.5 6.0 2.6
2.2 C T496C225(1)035A(2) E3K5 0.8 6.0 3.5
2.2 C T496C225(1)035A(2) E1K6 0.8 6.0 1.6
3.3 C T496C335(1)035A(2) E2K5 1.2 6.0 2.5
3.3 C T496C335(1)035A(2) E900 1.2 6.0 0.9
4.7 D T496D475(1)035A(2) E1K5 1.7 6.0 1.5
4.7 D T496D475(1)035A(2) E700 1.7 6.0 0.7
6.8 D T496D685(1)035A(2) E1K3 2.4 6.0 1.3
6.8 D T496D685(1)035A(2) E750 2.4 6.0 0.75
10.0 X T496X106(1)035A(2) E1K0 3.5 6.0 1.0
10.0 X T496X106(1)035A(2) E500 3.5 6.0 0.5
10.0 D T496D106(1)035A(2) E400 3.5 6.0 0.5
15.0 X T496X156(1)035A(2) E900 5.3 6.0 0.9
15.0 X T496X156(1)035A(2) E500 5.3 6.0 0.5
15.0 D T496D156(1)035A(2) E500 5.3 6.0 0.5
22.0 X T496X226(1)035A(2) E300 7.7 6.0 0.3
0.15 B T496B154(1)050A(2) E16K 0.5 4.0 16.0
0.22 B T496B224(1)050A(2) E14K 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.22 B T496B224(1)050A(2) E10K 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.33 B T496B334(1)050A(2) E10K 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.33 B T496B334(1)050A(2) E2K6 0.5 4.0 2.6
0.47 C T496C474(1)050A(2) E8K0 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.47 C T496C474(1)050A(2) E1K9 0.5 4.0 1.9
0.68 C T496C684(1)050A(2) E7K0 0.5 4.0 7.0
0.68 C T496C684(1)050A(2) E1K7 0.5 4.0 1.7
1.0 C T496C105(1)050A(2) E5K5 0.5 4.0 5.5
1.0 C T496C105(1)050A(2) E2K7 0.5 4.0 2.7
1.5 C T496C155(1)050A(2) E5K0 0.8 6.0 5.0
1.5 C T496C155(1)050A(2) E2K0 0.8 6.0 2.0
2.2 D T496D225(1)050A(2) E2K5 1.1 6.0 2.5
2.2 D T496D225(1)050A(2) E900 1.1 6.0 0.9
3.3 D T496D335(1)050A(2) E2K0 1.7 6.0 2.0
3.3 D T496D335(1)050A(2) E1K0 1.7 6.0 1.0
4.7 X T496X475(1)050A(2) E1K5 2.4 6.0 1.5
4.7 X T496X475(1)050A(2) E400 2.4 6.0 0.4
4.7 D T496D475(1)050A(2) E400 2.4 6.0 0.4
35 Volt Rating at +85°C (23 Volt Rating at +125°C)
50 Volt Rating at +85°C (33 Volt Rating at +125°C)
Capaci-
tance µF
Case
Size
KEMET
Part Number
DCL µA
@ 25°C
Max.
DF%
@ +25°C
120 Hz.
Max.
ESR Ω
@ +25°C
100 kHz
Max.
1.5 B T496B155(1)020A(2) E5K0 0.5 6.0 5.0
2.2 B T496B225(1)020A(2) E3K5 0.5 6.0 3.5
2.2 B T496B225(1)020A(2) E1K6 0.5 6.0 1.6
3.3 B T496B335(1)020A(2) E3K5 0.7 6.0 3.5
4.7 C T496C475(1)020A(2) E2K0 1.0 6.0 2.0
6.8 C T496C685(1)020A(2) E2K0 1.4 6.0 2.0
6.8 C T496C685(1)020A(2) E600 1.4 6.0 0.6
10.0 C T496C106(1)020A(2) E2K0 2.0 6.0 2.0
10.0 C T496C106(1)020A(2) E800 2.0 6.0 0.8
15.0 D T496D156(1)020A(2) E1K0 3.0 6.0 1.0
15.0 D T496D156(1)020A(2) E500 3.0 6.0 0.5
15.0 C T496C156(1)020A(2) E500 3.0 6.0 0.5
22.0 D T496D226(1)020A(2) E1K0 4.4 6.0 1.0
22.0 D T496D226(1)020A(2) E500 4.4 6.0 0.5
33.0 X T496X336(1)020A(2) E900 6.6 6.0 0.9
33.0 X T496X336(1)020A(2) E400 6.6 6.0 0.4
33.0 D T496D336(1)020A(2) E400 6.6 6.0 0.4
47.0 X T496X476(1)020A(2) E300 9.4 6.0 0.3
47.0 D T496D476(1)020A(2) E300 9.4 6.0 0.3